BRENTWOOD
ACADEMY

DATES OF TOUR: MONDAY, DECEMBER 30™ - MONDAY, JANUARY 6™, 2025
DEPARTURE CITY: NASHVILLE
DIRECTOR: DANA ATKINS 615.906.8521
EDUCATIONAL TOUR TRAVEL COORDINATOR: TODD JONES 435.229.8379
URL: ettours.com/brentwood?25
Tax and gratuity have already been pre-paid on included meals, attractions and scheduled open air shuttles

DATE LOCATION TIME ITINERARY INFORMATION

DAY 1 NASHVILLE AIRPORT 10:15 AM Meet at the NASHVILLE International Airport and check in at the
MONDAY, AMERICAN AIRLINES counter.

DECEMBER — Eighteen and older must have photo identification

30™: — Everyone must have luggage tags on bags

CURRENTLY, AMERICAN AIRLINES INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS OFFER 1 FREE CHECKED BAG, 1 CARRY-ON BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM.
HOWEVER, WE SUGGEST EACH TRAVELER BRING ONLY 1 CHECKED BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM TO ENSURE THERE WILL BE PLENTY OF ROOM
ON THE MOTORCOACH. SEE THE AMERICAN AIRLINES WEBSITE AT WWW.AA.COM FOR INFO.

PNR: KVIMQQ DEPART AMERICAN 12:45 PM Depart on AMERICAN AIRLINES Flight #AA5198
YOJFGX AIRLINES
CHARLOTTE, NC 3:16 PM Arrive at Charlotte Douglas International Airport
PNR: KVIMQQ DEPART AMERICAN 4:40 PM Depart on AMERICAN AIRLINES Flight #AA0716

YOJFGX AIRLINES
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DAY 2
TUESDAY,
DECEMBER 31°5T:
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MUNICH INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

MEET TOUR MANAGER

BOARD MOTORCOACH

TRANSFER TO CITY
CENTER

ARRIVE AT CITY CENTER

MUNICH GUIDED TOUR

LUNCH

BOARD MOTORCOACH

DEPART FOR HOTEL

CHECK IN TO HOTEL
Holiday Inn Munich
Hochstrasse 381669 Munich

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

Arrive at Munich International Airport

Meet your European Tour Manager in Arrivals Hall (who will hold a sign
with the name of your grou0), who will stay with you throughout the tour.
Continue to baggage claim, collect your luggage and walk to your private
bus.

Board your private bus

Transfer to City Center — 35km / approx. 45 minutes

Arrive at City Center and walk to the guide meeting point

Enjoy a Munich Bus City Guided Tour with a local guide to see the
stunning sites of Munich

End of tour and enjoy lunch on your own

Meet back with your tour manager

Board your private motorcoach

Travel to your hotel in Munich

Arrive at your hotel and check in for the next two nights
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DAY 2 MEET FOR GROUP DINNER 6:45 PM Meet your tour manager in the hotel lobby and board motorcoach. depart
TUESDAY, for Welcome New Year Group Dinner at Lowenbrau Keller.
DECEMBER 31ST:
Continued
7:00 PM Depart for Welcome New Year Group Dinner at Lowenbrau Keller
WELCOME NEW YEAR 7:30 PM Enjoy a Welcome New Year dinner at a restaurant with tradition and
GROUP DINNER modern Bavarian cuisine while you admire the beautiful interior and
Lowenbrau Keller (or similar) impressive architecture of the building in the center of Munich
Nymphenburger Str. 280335
Munich
Tel. +49 89 998209185
NEW YEAR IN MUNICH 10:30 PM End of dinner. Enjoy a New Year celebration in Munich a possible walk
across the Isar to view fireworks from the bridge
RETURN TO HOTEL Return to your hotel
Holiday Inn Munich
Hochstrasse 381669 Munich
DAY 3 BREAKFAST AT HOTEL Breakfast at your hotel
WEDNESDAY,
JANUARY 1ST;
DEPART FOR DACHAU 10:00 AM Board your private coach and transfer to Dachau ( 30 km / 45 minute
drive)
ARRIVE AT DACHAU 11:00 AM Arrive at Dachau for your Dachau Concentration Camp Memorial Visit
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Dachau Memorial

KZ — Gedenkstatte Alte
RomerstraBe 75 85221
Dachau
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DAY 3
WEDNESDAY,
JANUARY 1ST:
Continued
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VISIT DACHAU
CONCENTRATION CAMP
MEMORIAL

LUNCH

BOARD MOTORCOACH

CITY CENTER

ICE SKATING

Muncher Eiszauber
Karlsplatz 1, 80335 Munchen
Germany

GROUP DINNER
Augustiner am Dom

MOTORCOACH

11:15 AM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:15 PM

Built in 1933, Dachau was the first Nazi concentration camp, and it is
believed to have "processed" over 200,000 prisoners of World War Il.
The main hall houses photographs, and models of the camps, and gives
you an insight into the horrendous acts against humanity that were often
performed at the camp

Lunch on your own in Dachau or during transfer

Board your motorcoach and depart at 2:15 PM for transfer back to City
Center

Transfer back to City Center. Distance: 30 km / 45 Minutes

Arrive at City Center. Explore on your own

Walk to Kralsplatz for ice skating
Arrive for Ice Skating

Enjoy ice Skating at the largest mobile ice arena in the city. The Eiszauber
or Ice Magic will be the perfect place to make memories.

End of Ice Skating

Enjoy a short walk to Augustiner am Dom for a delicious group dinner
at 6:30 PM

End of dinner

Board your motorcoach and depart at 8:30 PM to return to your hotel
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DAY 3
WEDNESDAY,

JANUARY 15T:

TO HOTEL
Holiday Inn Munich
Hochstrasse 381669 Munich

8:30 PM Transfer to Hotel

9:00 PM Arrival and overnight in Munich

Continued

GROUP A — MUNICH - SALZBURG 30 Travelers
DAY 4 BREAKFAST Enjoy breakfast at your hotel
THURSDAY,

JANUARY 2ND:
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HOTEL CHECK-OUT

DEPART FOR
NEUSCHWANSTEIN
CASTLE

ARRIVE
NEUSCHWANSTEIN
CASTLE
NeuschwansteinstraBe 20,
87645 Schwangau, Germany
Tel: +49 8362 9398877

TOUR CASTLE

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 PM

1:00 PM

1:05 PM

Check out of the hotel

Bus stand-by loading and boarding

Depart for Neuschwanstein Castle. Distance: 130 km / 2.5 hours

Arrive for your tour of Neuschwanstein Castle. Appearing through the
mountaintops like a mirage, Schloss Neuschwanstein was the model for
Disney’s Sleeping Beauty castle. King Ludwig Il planned this fairy-tale
pile himself, with the help of a stage designer rather than an architect.
Today, Neuschwanstein is one of the most popular of all the palaces and
castles in Europe

Pick up tickets and then enjoy lunch on your own
Group A — 10 pax

Group B — 25 pax
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DAY 4 3:00 PM End of castle tour
THURSDAY,
JANUARY 2NP: 3:15 PM Bus is standing by for you to board
Continued
3:30 PM Depart for Salzburg Hotel Distance: 210 km / 4 hours
MERCURE SALZBURG CITY 7:30 PM Arrive at your hotel in Salzburg City and check-in for the next two nights
BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020
Salzburg, Austria
Tel: +43 662 881 438
GROUP DINNER AT HOTEL 7:45 PM Enjoy a group dinner with entire group at the hotel restaurant
9:15 PM End of Dinner and overnight in Salzburg
GROUP B — MUNICH - SKI TRIP — SALZBURG 21 Travelers
DAY 4 BREAKFAST Breakfast at your hotel
THURSDAY,

JANUARY 2NP:

Check out of your hotel
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BOARD MOTORCOACH
Local Bus Name: Ralf
Schlechter Autobus GmbH

A FULL DAY OF SKIING
Bergbahn Brixen im Thale AG
Liftweg 1, A-6364 Brixem im
Thale

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

Board your motorcoach

Depart to Brixental/Kirchberg in Tirol

Arrive at resort

Pick up your ski and snowboard ski equipment: 18 pax for ski, 3 pax
snowboarding. Enjoy a full day of skiing. This large, modern ski resort in
Austria is known for its sustainability, ski facilities, and is one of the
world's largest ski resorts, with 270 km of slopes and 82 lifts

Meet your group leader

Depart for hotel in Salzburg
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DAY 4
THURSDAY,

JANUARY 2ND:

ARRIVE AT HOTEL

MERCURE SALZBURG CITY

7:30 PM

Arrive and check in to your Salzburg hotel for the next two nights

Continued BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020
Salzburg, Austria
Tel: +43 662 881 438
GROUP DINNER 7:45 PM Join your entire group for a group dinner at the hotel
9:15 PM End of dinner and overnight in Salzburg
DAY 5 BREAKFAST Breakfast at your hotel
FRIDAY,
JANUARY 3RD:
BOARD MOTORCOACH 8:30 AM Board motorcoach
8:45 AM Depart for the Salt Mines. Distance: 20 km / approx. 1 hour
SALZWELTEN SALZBURG 9:45 AM Arrive at the Salt Mines Salsburg
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RamsaustraBe 3, 5422 Bad
Durmberg, Austria

Tel: +43 6132 2008511

SALT MINES
GUIDED TOUR

DEPART FOR CITY CENTER

ARRIVAL AND LUNCH

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM

Enjoy a guided tour of the Salt Mines. a train ride into the mountain, a
raft ride and descent a mining slide while learning how the salt of the
mines built the magnificent city of Salzbur.

End of tour.

Board motorcoach and depart for City Center

Arrive at City Center and lunch on your own

Brentwood Germany & Austria 2025



DAY 5 MEET TOUR MANAGER & 1:15 PM Meet your tour manager and local guide

FRIDAY, GUIDE

JANUARY 3RP;

Continued
FORTRESS 1:30 PM Visit of the Fortress Hohensalzburg, one of Europe's largest and best-
HOHENSALZBURG preserved medieval castles, offering breathtaking views of the city and its
Monchsberg 34, 5020 surroundings.
Salzburg, Austria
Tel: +43 660 5020520 2:45 PM End of tour and meet local guide
GUIDED WALKING TOUR 4:00 PM Return to Salzburg and enjoy a guided walking tour of Salzburg center
OF SALZBURG including Mozart Birthplace, Salzburg Cathedral and Mirabell Gardens

5:30 PM End of tour

GROUP DINNER 5:30 PM Walk to nearby restaurant for group dinner at local restaurant (6 Minutes)
Sound of Salzburg Dinner
Show 6:15 PM Enjoy dinner and a musical show
Sankt-Peter-Bezirk ¥4, 5020
Salzburg Austria 8:00 PM End of dinner
Tel: +43 660 5020520
CHECK-IN TO HOTEL Return as a group and check-in to your Salzburg hotel for one night
MERCURE SALZBURG
BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020
Salzburg, Austria

DAY 6 BREAKFAST Breakfast at your hotel

SATURDAY,

JANUARY 4TH: 7:00 AM Check out of your Salzburg hotel
BOARD BUS 7:30 AM Board your coach and transfer to Vienna
DEPART FOR VIENNA 7:45 AM Depart for Melk Abbey. Distance: 210 km / 3 hours
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DAY 6 MELK ABBEY 10:45 AM Arrive at Melk Abbey
SATURDAY, Abt-Berthold-Dietmayr-
JANUARY 4TH: StraBe, 3390 Melk, Austria 11:00 AM Guided tour of Melk Abbey. It is one of the biggest and most beautiful
Continued Tel: +43 275 255 50 baroque complexes of Europe
12:30 PM End of tour
BOARD MOTORCOACH 12:45 PM Board your motorcoach
DEPART FOR VIENNA 1:00 PM Depart for Vienna. Distance: 85 km / 2 hours
ARRIVE IN VIENNA 3:00 PM Arrive in Vienna
ST STEPHENS 3:30 PM Upon arrival in Vienna, visit the St Stephens Cathedral. Pending
CATHEDRAL volunteer program or St. Stephens Cathedral.
Stephansplatz 3, 1010
Vienna, Austria 4:30 PM Board bus
4:45 PM Depart for hotel
COURTYARD MARRIOTT 5:00 PM Arrive at hotel and check-in to your hotel in Vienna for two nights
VIENNA PRATER/MESSE
TrabrennstraBe 4, 1020
Wien, Austria
Tel: +43 1 727330
GROUP DINNER 7:00 PM  Group dinner at hotel
8:30 PM End of dinner
DAY 7 BREAKFAST Breakfast at your hotel
SUNDAY,

JANUARY 5™:
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DAY 7
SUNDAY,
JANUARY 5TH:
Continued

Page 10 of 12

BOARD MOTORCOACH

SCHONBRUUN PALACE
Schonbrunner SchloBstraBe
47, 1130 Vienna, Austria

LUNCH

BUS CITY TOUR

FREE TIME

FAREWELL DINNER
Zwolf Apostalkeller
Sonnenfelsgasse 3 1010
Vienna, Austria

Tel: +43 1 5126777

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

8:00 PM

Board motorcoach

Depart for Schonbruun Palace

Time Slot 25 pax

Time Slot 25 pax

Visit the Schénbrunn Palace (including audio guide) - the fabulous
baroque summer residence of the Hapsburg Emperors. he originally
furnished state rooms give you an inside view of how Maria Theresa,
Emperor Franz Joseph and Empress Elisabeth (Sisi) resided.

End of tour and lunch on your own

Meet your tour manager

Board motorcoach

Depart to meet local guide

Enjoy a Bus City Tour of Vienna with a local guide

End of tour

Free time on your own to sightsee and souvenir shop

Meet your tour manager

Walk to dinner

Enjoy a farewell dinner at Zwolf Apostalkeller, a local restaurant

End of Dinner
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DAY 7 VIENESSE GIANT FERRIS 8:15 PM Walk or take the bus to the Ferris Wheel
SUNDAY, WHEEL
JANUARY 5TH: Gaudeegasse 1, 1020 Wien, 9:00 PM Ride the Vienesse Giant Ferris Wheel, a gorgeously gaudy fin-de-siécle
Continued Austria landmark, it has been towering 200ft over Prater Park since 1897.
9:30 PM End of Activity
BOARD MOTORCOACH 9:45 PM Board motorcoach
10:00 PM Depart for Hotel

COURTYARD MARRIOTT 10:10 pm Return to hotel for the night

VIENNA PRATER/MESSE

TRABRENNSTRADbE 4, 1020

Wien, Austria

Tel: +43 1 727330
DAY 8 BREAKFAST Breakfast at your hotel
MONDAY,
JANUARY 6™ 8:15 AM Check out of your Vienna hotel

BOARD MOTORCOACH 8:45 AM Board motorcoach for transfer to Vienna International Airport

VIENNA INTERNATIONAL 9:15 AM Arrive at Vienna airport for customs and security. Check in to the Delta

AIRPORT

Airlines Counter.

CURRENTLY, DELTA AIRLINES INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS OFFER 1 FREE CHECKED BAG, 1 CARRY-ON BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM.
SEE THE DELTA AIRLINES WEBSITE AT WWW.DELTA.COM FOR INFO.
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DELTA AIRLINES

12:15 PM

Depart on Delta Airlines Flight #1902 to Amsterdam Schiphol Airport
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DAY 8
MONDAY,
JANUARY 6™:
Continued

AMSTERDAM SCHIPHOL
AIRPORT

DELTA AIRLINES
DETROIT METROPOLITAN
AIRPORT

DELTA AIRLINES

NASHVILLE AIRPORT

2:10 PM

3:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:20 PM

9:11 PM

Arrive at the Amsterdam Schiphol Airport

Depart on Delta Airlines Flight #0137 to Detroit Metropolitan Airport
Arrive at the Detroit Metropolitan Airport
Depart on Delta Airlines Flight #2126 to Nashville International Airport

Arrive in Nashville

EDUCATIONAL TOURS ¢ 1079 EAST RIVERSIDE DRIVE ¢ SUITE 101 ¢ ST. GEORGE, UT ¢ 84790 ¢ PHONE 435-656-4849 ¢ FAX 435-656-4852

il
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http://www.ettours.com/

