

DATES OF TOUR: MONDAY, DECEMBER 30TH - MONDAY, JANUARY 6TH, 2025

DEPARTURE CITY: NASHVILLE

DIRECTOR: DANA ATKINS 615.906.8521

EDUCATIONAL TOUR TRAVEL COORDINATOR: TODD JONES 435.229.8379

URL: ettours.com/brentwood25

Tax and gratuity have already been pre-paid on included meals, attractions and scheduled open air shuttles

DATE	LOCATION	TIME	ITINERARY INFORMATION
DAY 1 MONDAY, DECEMBER 30 TH :	NASHVILLE AIRPORT	10:15 AM	Meet at the NASHVILLE International Airport and check in at the AMERICAN AIRLINES counter. - Eighteen and older must have photo identification - Everyone must have luggage tags on bags

CURRENTLY, **AMERICAN AIRLINES** INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS OFFER 1 FREE CHECKED BAG, 1 CARRY-ON BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM.

HOWEVER, WE SUGGEST EACH TRAVELER BRING ONLY 1 CHECKED BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM TO ENSURE THERE WILL BE PLENTY OF ROOM ON THE MOTORCOACH. SEE THE **AMERICAN AIRLINES** WEBSITE AT WWW.AA.COM FOR INFO.

PNR: KVJMQQ YOJFGX	DEPART AMERICAN AIRLINES	12:45 PM	Depart on AMERICAN AIRLINES Flight #AA5198
	CHARLOTTE, NC	3:16 PM	Arrive at Charlotte Douglas International Airport
PNR: KVJMQQ YOJFGX	DEPART AMERICAN AIRLINES	4:40 PM	Depart on AMERICAN AIRLINES Flight #AA0716

DAY 2 TUESDAY, DECEMBER 31 ST :	MUNICH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	7:30 AM	Arrive at Munich International Airport
	MEET TOUR MANAGER	8:30 AM	with the name of your grou0), who will stay with you throughout the tour. Continue to baggage claim, collect your luggage and walk to your private
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	9:00 AM	bus. Board your private bus
	TRANSFER TO CITY CENTER	9:30 AM	Transfer to City Center – 35km / approx. 45 minutes
	ARRIVE AT CITY CENTER	10:15 AM	Arrive at City Center and walk to the guide meeting point
	MUNICH GUIDED TOUR	11:00 AM	Enjoy a Munich Bus City Guided Tour with a local guide to see the stunning sites of Munich
	LUNCH	12:30 PM	End of tour and enjoy lunch on your own
		3:00 PM	Meet back with your tour manager
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	3:15 PM	Board your private motorcoach
	DEPART FOR HOTEL	3:30 PM	Travel to your hotel in Munich
	CHECK IN TO HOTEL Holiday Inn Munich Hochstrasse 381669 Munich	4:00 PM	Arrive at your hotel and check in for the next two nights

DAY 2 TUESDAY, DECEMBER 31 ST : Continued	MEET FOR GROUP DINNER	6:45 PM	Meet your tour manager in the hotel lobby and board motorcoach. depart for Welcome New Year Group Dinner at Lowenbrau Keller.
		7:00 PM	Depart for Welcome New Year Group Dinner at Lowenbrau Keller
	WELCOME NEW YEAR GROUP DINNER Lowenbrau Keller (or similar) Nymphenburger Str. 280335 Munich Tel. +49 89 998209185	7:30 PM	Enjoy a Welcome New Year dinner at a restaurant with tradition and modern Bavarian cuisine while you admire the beautiful interior and impressive architecture of the building in the center of Munich
	NEW YEAR IN MUNICH	10:30 PM	End of dinner. Enjoy a New Year celebration in Munich a possible walk across the Isar to view fireworks from the bridge
	RETURN TO HOTEL Holiday Inn Munich Hochstrasse 381669 Munich		Return to your hotel
DAY 3 WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1 ST :	BREAKFAST AT HOTEL		Breakfast at your hotel
	DEPART FOR DACHAU	10:00 AM	Board your private coach and transfer to \textbf{Dachau} (30 km / 45 minute drive)
	ARRIVE AT DACHAU Dachau Memorial KZ – Gedenkstatte Alte RomerstraBe 75 85221 Dachau	11:00 AM	Arrive at Dachau for your Dachau Concentration Camp Memorial Visit

DAY 3 WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1 ST : Continued	VISIT DACHAU CONCENTRATION CAMP MEMORIAL LUNCH	11:15 AM	Built in 1933, Dachau was the first Nazi concentration camp, and it is believed to have "processed" over 200,000 prisoners of World War II. The main hall houses photographs, and models of the camps, and gives you an insight into the horrendous acts against humanity that were often performed at the camp Lunch on your own in Dachau or during transfer
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	2:00 PM	Board your motorcoach and depart at 2:15 PM for transfer back to City Center
		2:15 PM	Transfer back to City Center. Distance: 30 km / 45 Minutes
	CITY CENTER	3:00 PM	Arrive at City Center. Explore on your own
	ICE SKATING Muncher Eiszauber	3:45 PM	Walk to Kralsplatz for ice skating
	Karlsplatz 1, 80335 Munchen	4:00 PM	Arrive for Ice Skating
	Germany	4:30 PM	Enjoy ice Skating at the largest mobile ice arena in the city. The Eiszauber or Ice Magic will be the perfect place to make memories.
		5:30 PM	End of Ice Skating
	GROUP DINNER Augustiner am Dom	6:00 PM	Enjoy a short walk to Augustiner am Dom for a delicious group dinner at 6:30 PM
		8:00 PM	End of dinner
	MOTORCOACH	8:15 PM	Board your motorcoach and depart at 8:30 PM to return to your hotel

DAY 3 WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 1ST:

TO HOTEL

8:30 PM Transfer to Hotel

Holiday Inn Munich Hochstrasse 381669 Munich

9:00 PM Arrival and overnight in Munich

Continued

	GROUP /	A – MUNICH	I – SALZBURG 30 Travelers
DAY 4 THURSDAY, JANUARY 2 ND :	BREAKFAST		Enjoy breakfast at your hotel
	HOTEL CHECK-OUT		Check out of the hotel
		8:00 AM	Bus stand-by loading and boarding
	DEPART FOR NEUSCHWANSTEIN CASTLE	8:30 AM	Depart for Neuschwanstein Castle. Distance: 130 km / 2.5 hours
	ARRIVE NEUSCHWANSTEIN CASTLE NeuschwansteinstraBe 20, 87645 Schwangau, Germany Tel: +49 8362 9398877	11:00 AM	Arrive for your tour of Neuschwanstein Castle. Appearing through the mountaintops like a mirage, Schloss Neuschwanstein was the model for Disney's Sleeping Beauty castle. King Ludwig II planned this fairy-tale pile himself, with the help of a stage designer rather than an architect. Today, Neuschwanstein is one of the most popular of all the palaces and castles in Europe
		11:15 PM	Pick up tickets and then enjoy lunch on your own
	TOUR CASTLE	1:00 PM	Group A – 10 pax
		1:05 PM	Group B – 25 pax

DAY 4 THURSDAY,		3:00 PM	End of castle tour
JANUARY 2 ND :		3:15 PM	Bus is standing by for you to board
Communica		3:30 PM	Depart for Salzburg Hotel Distance: 210 km / 4 hours
	MERCURE SALZBURG CITY BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020 Salzburg, Austria Tel: +43 662 881 438	7:30 PM	Arrive at your hotel in Salzburg City and check-in for the next two nights
	GROUP DINNER AT HOTEL	7:45 PM	Enjoy a group dinner with entire group at the hotel restaurant
		9:15 PM	End of Dinner and overnight in Salzburg
	GROUP B – M	UNICH – SK	I TRIP – SALZBURG 21 Travelers
DAY 4	BREAKFAST		Breakfast at your hotel
THURSDAY, JANUARY 2 ND :			Check out of your hotel
	BOARD MOTORCOACH Local Bus Name: Ralf	8:15 AM	Board your motorcoach
		8:15 AM 8:30 AM	Board your motorcoach Depart to Brixental/Kirchberg in Tirol
	Local Bus Name: Ralf Schlechter Autobus GmbH A FULL DAY OF SKIING		·
	Local Bus Name: Ralf Schlechter Autobus GmbH	8:30 AM	Depart to Brixental/Kirchberg in Tirol Arrive at resort
	Local Bus Name: Ralf Schlechter Autobus GmbH A FULL DAY OF SKIING Bergbahn Brixen im Thale AG Liftweg 1, A-6364 Brixem im	8:30 AM 10:30 AM	Depart to Brixental/Kirchberg in Tirol Arrive at resort Pick up your ski and snowboard ski equipment: 18 pax for ski, 3 pax snowboarding. Enjoy a full day of skiing. This large, modern ski resort in Austria is known for its sustainability, ski facilities, and is one of the

DAY 4 THURSDAY, JANUARY 2 ND : Continued	MERCURE SALZBURG CITY BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020 Salzburg, Austria Tel: +43 662 881 438	7:30 PM	Arrive and check in to your Salzburg hotel for the next two nights
	GROUP DINNER	7:45 PM	Join your entire group for a group dinner at the hotel
		9:15 PM	End of dinner and overnight in Salzburg
DAY 5 FRIDAY, JANUARY 3 RD :	BREAKFAST		Breakfast at your hotel
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	8:30 AM	Board motorcoach
		8:45 AM	Depart for the Salt Mines. Distance: 20 km / approx. 1 hour
	SALZWELTEN SALZBURG RamsaustraBe 3, 5422 Bad Durmberg, Austria	9:45 AM	Arrive at the Salt Mines Salsburg
	Tel: +43 6132 2008511 SALT MINES GUIDED TOUR	10:00 AM	Enjoy a guided tour of the Salt Mines . a train ride into the mountain, a raft ride and descent a mining slide while learning how the salt of the mines built the magnificent city of Salzbur.
		11:30 AM	End of tour.
	DEPART FOR CITY CENTER	11:30 AM	Board motorcoach and depart for City Center
	ARRIVAL AND LUNCH	12:30 PM	Arrive at City Center and lunch on your own

DAY 5 FRIDAY, JANUARY 3 RD : Continued	MEET TOUR MANAGER & GUIDE	1:15 PM	Meet your tour manager and local guide
Commuca	FORTRESS HOHENSALZBURG Monchsberg 34, 5020 Salzburg, Austria	1:30 PM	Visit of the Fortress Hohensalzburg , one of Europe's largest and best- preserved medieval castles, offering breathtaking views of the city and its surroundings.
	Tel: +43 660 5020520	2:45 PM	End of tour and meet local guide
	GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF SALZBURG	4:00 PM	Return to Salzburg and enjoy a guided walking tour of Salzburg center including Mozart Birthplace, Salzburg Cathedral and Mirabell Gardens
		5:30 PM	End of tour
	GROUP DINNER Sound of Salzburg Dinner Show Sankt-Peter-Bezirk ¼, 5020 Salzburg Austria Tel: +43 660 5020520	5:30 PM	Walk to nearby restaurant for group dinner at local restaurant (6 Minutes)
		6:15 PM	Enjoy dinner and a musical show
		8:00 PM	End of dinner
	CHECK-IN TO HOTEL MERCURE SALZBURG BayerhamerstraBe 14/A 5020 Salzburg, Austria		Return as a group and check-in to your Salzburg hotel for one night
DAY 6 SATURDAY,	BREAKFAST		Breakfast at your hotel
JANUARY 4 TH :		7:00 AM	Check out of your Salzburg hotel
	BOARD BUS	7:30 AM	Board your coach and transfer to Vienna
	DEPART FOR VIENNA	7:45 AM	Depart for Melk Abbey. Distance: 210 km / 3 hours

DAY 7 SUNDAY, JANUARY 5 TH :	BREAKFAST		Breakfast at your hotel
		8:30 PM	End of dinner
	GROUP DINNER	7:00 PM	Group dinner at hotel
	VIENNA PRATER/MESSE TrabrennstraBe 4, 1020 Wien, Austria Tel: +43 1 727330		
	COURTYARD MARRIOTT		Arrive at hotel and check-in to your hotel in Vienna for two nights
	Vienna, Austria	4:30 PM	
	CATHEDRAL Stephansplatz 3, 1010	4:30 PM	volunteer program or St. Stephens Cathedral. Board bus
	ST STEPHENS	3:30 PM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	ARRIVE IN VIENNA	3:00 PM	Arrive in Vienna
	DEPART FOR VIENNA	1:00 PM	Depart for Vienna. Distance: 85 km / 2 hours
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	12:45 PM	Board your motorcoach
		12:30 PM	End of tour
JANUARY 4 TH : Continued	StraBe, 3390 Melk, Austria Tel: +43 275 255 50	11:00 AM	Guided tour of Melk Abbey. It is one of the biggest and most beautiful baroque complexes of Europe
DAY 6 SATURDAY,	MELK ABBEY Abt-Berthold-Dietmayr-	10:45 AM	Arrive at Melk Abbey

DAY 7 SUNDAY, JANUARY 5 TH : Continued	BOARD MOTORCOACH	9:00 AM	Board motorcoach
		9:15 AM	Depart for Schonbruun Palace
	SCHONBRUUN PALACE Schonbrunner SchloBstraBe	10:00 AM	Time Slot 25 pax
		10:05 AM	Time Slot 25 pax
			Visit the Schönbrunn Palace (including audio guide) - the fabulous baroque summer residence of the Hapsburg Emperors. he originally furnished state rooms give you an inside view of how Maria Theresa, Emperor Franz Joseph and Empress Elisabeth (Sisi) resided.
	LUNCH	12:00 PM	End of tour and lunch on your own
		1:30 PM	Meet your tour manager
		2:00 PM	Board motorcoach
		2:15 PM	Depart to meet local guide
	BUS CITY TOUR	2:30 PM	Enjoy a Bus City Tour of Vienna with a local guide
		4:00 PM	End of tour
	FREE TIME	4:30 PM	Free time on your own to sightsee and souvenir shop
		5:45 PM	Meet your tour manager
	FAREWELL DINNER Zwolf Apostalkeller	6:00 PM	Walk to dinner
	Sonnenfelsgasse 3 1010 Vienna, Austria Tel: +43 1 5126777	6:30 PM	Enjoy a farewell dinner at Zwolf Apostalkeller, a local restaurant
		8:00 PM	End of Dinner

DAY 7 SUNDAY,	VIENESSE GIANT FERRIS WHEEL	8:15 PM	Walk or take the bus to the Ferris Wheel
JANUARY 5 TH : Continued	Gaudeegasse 1, 1020 Wien, Austria	9:00 PM	Ride the Vienesse Giant Ferris Wheel , a gorgeously gaudy fin-de-siècle landmark, it has been towering 200ft over Prater Park since 1897.
		9:30 PM	End of Activity
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	9:45 PM	Board motorcoach
		10:00 PM	Depart for Hotel
	COURTYARD MARRIOTT VIENNA PRATER/MESSE TRABRENNSTRAbE 4, 1020 Wien, Austria	10:10 pm	Return to hotel for the night
	Tel: +43 1 727330		
DAY 8 MONDAY,	BREAKFAST		Breakfast at your hotel
JANUARY 6 TH :		8:15 AM	Check out of your Vienna hotel
	BOARD MOTORCOACH	8:45 AM	Board motorcoach for transfer to Vienna International Airport
	VIENNA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	9:15 AM	Arrive at Vienna airport for customs and security. Check in to the Delta Airlines Counter.

CURRENTLY, **DELTA AIRLINES** INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS OFFER 1 FREE CHECKED BAG, 1 CARRY-ON BAG AND 1 PERSONAL ITEM. SEE THE **DELTA AIRLINES** WEBSITE AT WWW.DELTA.COM FOR INFO.

DELTA AIRLINES 12:15 PM Depart on **Delta Airlines Flight #1902** to Amsterdam Schiphol Airport

DAY 8
MONDAY,
JANUARY 6 TH :
Continued

AMSTERDAM SCHIPHOL AIRPORT

2:10 PM Arrive at the Amsterdam Schiphol Airport

DELTA AIRLINES 3:00 PM Depart on **Delta Airlines Flight #0137 to Detroit Metropolitan Airport**

DETROIT METROPOLITAN 6:15 PM Arrive at the **Detroit Metropolitan Airport**

AIRPORT

DELTA AIRLINES 8:20 PM Depart on **Delta Airlines Flight #2126** to Nashville International Airport

NASHVILLE AIRPORT 9:11 PM Arrive in Nashville



EDUCATIONAL TOURS ♦ 1079 EAST RIVERSIDE DRIVE ♦ SUITE 101 ♦ ST. GEORGE, UT ♦ 84790 ♦ PHONE 435-656-4849 ♦ FAX 435-656-4852